



**Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd.**  
GE Plaza, Airport Road, Yerawada, Pune - 411006  
**POLICY SCHEDULE**

**DUPLICATE COPY**

Policy issuing office and Correspondence address for communication by policyholder for claim, service request, notice, summons, etc. : Block No -4, 07th Floor, DLF Towers, 15, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi-110015 Phone No :01166278000

Policy No. **OG-19-1155-9902-00000050**  
 Product **Group Personal Accident**  
 Period of Insurance **From 00:00:00 27-JAN-19 To 26-JAN-20 Midnight** Policy Issued On **28-JAN-19**  
 Co-Insurance Details **Own Share: 100%**  
 Emp Code **502707**  
 Insured Name **OASIS TECHNO ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 Insured Address **B-42 SECOND FLOOR SECTOR-65, , PO Area - NOIDA, , , UTTAR PRADESH - 201301**  
 Bank Details : **No Details** No Details  
 GSTIN / UIN **NA** STATE CODE/NAME **09 - Uttar Pradesh**  
 Bank Reference No. **NA** Scrutiny No **105381709**

Description	Sum Insured (Rs)
Total 102 Member Covered As Per Annexure Attached	15,30,00,000.00

Additional\*\* Loading @ 0 %  
 Additional Discount@ 0 %  
 Base Premium 66,148.00  
 Special Discount 0  
 Net Premium 66,148.00  
 Terrorism\*\* Surcharge 0  
 Stamp Duty  
 Integrated GST (18%) 11,907.00  
 Final Premium **78,055.00**

\*\*\* All Premium figures are in Rupee.

**Scope of Cover** As per the policy wording attached.  
**Risk Covered** Named Group Personal Accident Policy Risk Class- I & II Coverage - Basic + Comprehensive  
**Special Perils** Terrorism  
**Special Exclusions** As per Standard Policy wordings as attached.  
**Subject to Clauses** CEB: Children Education Bonus paid is maximum Rs.5,000/- per child for maximum 2 children below age of 19 years, applicable in the event of an admissible accidental death claim 2. TTD Limit: 1% of the Comprehensive Sum Insured subject to a maximum of Rs. 5,000/- per week up to 104 Weeks.  
**Warranties** Comprehensive Cover : (Death + Permanent Partial Disability + Permanent Total Disability + Temporary Total Disability + CEB).. Basic cover ( Accidental Death.) Risk Class I ( warranted that all employees are involved in desk/admin job only) & Risk Class II  
**Special Conditions** 1. Comprehensive sum insured cannot be more than 24 times of monthly salary or Rs. 500000 whichever is less and actual SI opted by member. 2. Wider Sum Insured maximum 60 times of monthly income or Rs. 5 crore whichever is less. 3. Age Limit — 18 years to 70 years. (Coverage is only for under the mentioned age Limit.). 4. Total sum insured cannot be more than 120 times of monthly salary. Basic sum insured limited to 100 times of monthly salary or 25 lakhs whichever is less  
**Comments** Sum Insured to commensurate with salaries.Cremation charges - upto 5000/-,Carriage of Dead body - Upto Rs. 5000/-,Repatriation of Remains-Upto Rs. 5000/-,Family Transportation - Upto Rs. 5000/-,Worldwide coverage .;Beneficiary will be Corporate;

Bank RM Employee Code : Y

**Contact No : 18002094324/0**

**Email - customercare@idbi.co.in**

Premium Collection Details [Receipt No/Collection No/Amount] 1155-00109864 / 105381709 / Rs. 78054 ,

\*\*\* If Premium paid through Cheque, the Policy is void ab-initio in case of dishonour of Cheque

\*\*\* This policy is subject to the standard policy wordings, warranties and conditions applicable for this product in addition to any specific warranty or condition attached

For & On Behalf of Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd.



Dated: 18/01/2020

**Active List**

**Pls find the active list of employee's under GPA  
policy no. OG-19-1155-9902-0000050**

Sr. No	Name	Designation	DOJ	CTC	Sum Insured
1	SANJAY SINGH	Director - Finance	25/04/2007	158999	1500000
2	NEERAJ SINGH	Director - Marketing	25/04/2007	157545	1500000
3	SANGEETA SINGH	Dy.G.M.	25/04/2007	109178	1500000
4	NEETU SINGH	Dy.G.M.	25/04/2007	109178	1500000
5	MUKESH KUMAR	Senior Manager	25/04/2007	72050	1500000
6	KHARUL ALI	Manager	01/06/2007	52999	1500000
7	NEERAJ KUMAR DWIVEDI	Manager	21/08/2008	52999	1500000
8	DILSHAD	Manager	20/06/2010	41013	1500000
9	NITIN KUMAR	Manager	11/04/2011	51406	1500000
10	HARENDER SINGH	Manager	02/04/2011	41259	1500000
11	SUDHEER KUMAR	Assistant Manager	14/04/2011	31765	1500000
12	ARBIND KUMAR DUBEY	Dy. Manager	20/02/2012	42502	1500000
13	RAVI KUMAR SHARMA	Manager	18/06/2012	42712	1500000
14	RAJEEV KUMAR MISHRA	Dy. Manager	19/02/2013	24669	1500000
15	SUNIL ANEJA	Manager	22/02/2013	51764	1500000
16	SURENDRA KUMAR	Engineer	01/01/2014	23082	1500000
17	SATYAVEER SINGH	Sr. Engineer	20/05/2014	25153	1500000
18	ASHUTOSH MAURYA	Sr. Engineer	01/08/2014	30772	1500000
19	USMAN ALI	Sr. Technical Assistant	10/09/2014	25101	1500000
20	SAMSHIR ALAM ANSARI	Manager	16/12/2014	56997	1500000
21	SURESH KUMAR SAINI	Assistant Manager	16/12/2014	40261	1500000
22	DEEP NARAYAN RAJAK	Assistant Manager	19/12/2014	34261	1500000
23	AJIT KUMAR	Executive	01/01/2015	22598	1500000
24	NAWED ANJUM KHAN	Sr. Engineer	07/09/2015	32498	1500000
25	PARVEZ AHMAD	Sr. Engineer	07/09/2015	38470	1500000
26	SHASHANK TRIPATHI	Sr. Engineer	17/12/2015	21440	1500000
27	DEEPAK UPNEJA	Sr. Engineer	22/02/2016	32470	1500000



28	RAM SUNDAR	Engineer	02/05/2016	27376	1500000
29	RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY	Engineer	10/05/2016	19259	1500000
30	MOHD. AAMIR KHAN	Sr. Engineer	27/05/2016	27001	1500000
31	ALOK KUMAR SINGH	Engineer	17/06/2016	19901	1500000
32	BALVINDER ANEJA	Sr. Engineer	19/07/2016	36069	1500000
33	NEERAJ SAINI	Engineer	29/08/2016	22237	1500000
34	PRADEEP KUMAR	Engineer	05/09/2016	22234	1500000
35	SHASHIKANT VERMA	Engineer	07/09/2016	20705	1500000
36	KAMAL KANT MAURYA	Engineer	07/09/2016	20705	1500000
37	ROHIT KUMAR	Engineer	01/10/2016	20918	1500000
38	HARDEEP KUMAR	Engineer	01/12/2016	23747	1500000
39	HEMANT KUMAR	Engineer	12/12/2016	18420	1500000
40	SUNIL CHAUHAN	Engineer	24/12/2016	19867	1500000
41	DEVESH GUPTA	Engineer	02/01/2017	25172	1500000
42	KARNBEER SINGH	Engineer	09/01/2017	18434	1500000
43	BRAJESH KUMAR	Engineer	01/02/2017	20918	1500000
44	ABHISHEK PANDEY	Engineer	01/02/2017	22060	1500000
45	MD NAVED ANSARI	Engineer	27/02/2017	17409	1500000
46	AMIT RAJ VERMA	Sr. Executive	20/03/2017	22792	1500000
47	PRAVEEN KUMAR SARASWAT	Engineer	28/03/2017	20403	1500000
48	MOHAN	Engineer	06/04/2017	18644	1500000
49	SHAHID HUSSAIN	Engineer	10/04/2017	17909	1500000
50	PRASHANT BAURAI	Assistant Manager	15/04/2017	28795	1500000
51	PRITAM SINGH	Assistant Manager	16/04/2017	27121	1500000
52	MD AKHLAQR RAHMAN	Engineer	17/04/2017	17413	1500000
53	MANISH KUMAR	Engineer	20/04/2017	24679	1500000
54	ANIL KUMAR	Technical Assistant	20/04/2017	21372	1500000
55	MD. SERAJ	Technical Assistant	01/05/2017	19434	1500000
56	SOURABH GUPTA	Engineer	01/05/2017	21279	1500000
57	RAJU SAI	Technical Assistant	07/06/2017	19045	1500000
58	SHYAMAL SARKAR	Technical Assistant	07/06/2017	19042	1500000
59	SAHADEB TANTI	Technical Assistant	07/06/2017	19452	1500000
60	LOKEMAN SAI	Technical Assistant	07/06/2017	19044	1500000
61	SANDEEP KUMAR	Technical Assistant	16/06/2017	18508	1500000
62	SACHIN KUMAR	Technical Assistant	16/06/2017	21373	1500000
63	NARESH KUMAR SAINI	Engineer	16/06/2017	21335	1500000
64	ANKIT SAINI	Engineer	10/07/2017	21332	1500000
65	KESHAV KISHORE SINGH	Engineer	10/07/2017	21335	1500000
66	SHAINKY SHARMA	Engineer	12/07/2017	21344	1500000
67	AMIT KUMAR KUSHWAHA	Engineer	14/07/2017	20400	1500000
68	RAVISH KUMAR	Executive	01/08/2017	17421	1500000
69	PRIYANKA BORA	Manager	01/09/2017	46066	1500000
70	MANOJ KUMAR	Technical Assistant	30/10/2017	18629	1500000
71	VIPIN DUBEY	Executive	10/11/2017	25346	1500000
72	AKASH BABU	Technical Assistant	01/12/2017	19050	1500000
73	YASHRAJ SINGH	Executive	11/12/2017	22605	1500000



74	ABHISHEK KUMAR	Engineer	20/12/2017	17631	1500000
75	DANISH KAMAL	Engineer	03/05/2018	17424	1500000
76	ASIM KHAN	GET	07/05/2018	14446	1500000
77	RAM TIRATH	GET	11/05/2018	14446	1500000
78	KAMRAN ANSARI	GET	16/05/2018	17424	1500000
79	RAVI PRATAP SINGH	Engineer	21/05/2018	19489	1500000
80	ASHOK KUMAR	Engineer	21/07/2018	23475	1500000
81	AAKASH JASROTIA	DET	23/07/2018	15316	1500000
82	PRAVINDER SINGH	Technical Assistant	24/07/2018	23814	1500000
83	ASHUTOSH KUMAR	Sr. Engineer	01/08/2018	19678	1500000
84	BHAGWAN SINGH	Transformer Fitter	01/08/2018	23068	1500000
85	ANIL SINGH	Technical Assistant	01/10/2018	19689	1500000
86	ALOK SINGH KARNWAL	GET	01/11/2018	13207	1500000
87	SURENDRA KUMAR	Transformer Fitter	14/11/2018	25868	1500000
88	POOJA SHAH	Executive	24/12/2018	17388	1500000
89	SURYA PRATAP SINGH	Engineer	01/01/2019	15306	1500000
90	RAM ASHISH SINGH	Technical Assistant	16/04/2019	13197	1500000
91	RAVISHANKAR SINGH	Technical Assistant	16/04/2019	13197	1500000
92	GANESH SINGH	Jr. Technical Assistant	16/04/2019	11783	1500000
93	SUNIL KUMAR	Jr. Technical Assistant	16/04/2019	11783	1500000
94	DINESH KUMAR SINGH	Jr. Technical Assistant	16/04/2019	11783	1500000
95	KRISHN KUMAR	Helper	16/04/2019	10740	1500000
96	DINESH SINGH	GET	18/04/2019	14500	1500000
97	AMIT KUMAR	DET	22/04/2019	13197	1500000
98	MUJAFFAR	Technical Assistant	25/04/2019	16871	1500000
99	KUNDAN KUMAR	Technical Assistant	25/04/2019	16189	1500000
100	MOHD AZHAR	Technical Assistant	29/04/2019	13192	1500000
101	SWATANTRA GUPTA	Engineer	13/05/2019	14023	1500000
102	AWADHESH KUMAR PATEL	Technical Assistant	20/05/2019	16090	1500000
103	VICKY KUMAR CHOUDHARY	GET	20/05/2019	13189	1500000
104	PAPPU SWARNKAR	Engineer	20/05/2019	17041	1500000
105	ANIL KUMAR	GET	21/05/2019	15004	1500000
106	SONU PARIHAR	Technical Assistant	11/06/2019	16952	1500000
107	AMIT KUMAR DWIVEDI	Sr. Technical Assistant	17/06/2019	16952	1500000
108	SHASHWAT SINGH	Engineer	01/07/2019	16952	1500000
109	DEEP SINGH	Engineer	08/07/2019	17997	1500000
110	PRADEEP KUMAR	Technical Assistant	15/07/2019	17063	1500000
111	MANOJ	Jr. Technical Assistant	01/08/2019	11783	1500000
112	PANKAJ KUMAR PANDEY	DET	26/08/2019	13199	1500000
113	HIMANSHU KUMAR	Engineer	27/08/2019	13199	1500000
114	DEEPAK	DET	27/08/2019	13199	1500000
115	AMAR KUMAR MAHTO	Engineer	16/09/2019	15514	1500000
116	KRISHNA KUMAR PAL	Technical Assistant	17/09/2019	14343	1500000
117	NAGENDRA KUMAR	DET	20/09/2019	13199	1500000
118	PRASHANT MISHRA	Engineer	03/10/2019	15308	1500000
119	RANJEET KUMAR	GET	07/10/2019	13189	1500000
120	KANHAIYA LAL PRASAD	Engineer	07/10/2019	15308	1500000



121	MD ABDULLAH KHAN	GET	13/11/2019	13189	1500000
122	AMRIT GUPTA	GET	14/11/2019	13189	1500000
123	SACHIN YADAV	Sr. Engineer	20/11/2019	21063	1500000
124	ALOK KUMAR	Technical Assistant	20/11/2019	15004	1500000

Assuring, you best of our services at all times.

